leaking-faucet-guide-solutions.jpg

A Boil Water Advisory has been LIFTED for a lot of south Lafourche.

The advisory has been listed for the area between the Intracoastal Canal in Larose and La. Highway 3162 in Cut Off (the South Lafourche Bridge).

Previously, advisories had been lifted for areas north of the Intracoastal, central and northern Lafourche.

The advisory still remains in effect for all areas between La. Highway 3162 to the Lafourche/Jefferson Parish line, as well as the Romero Subdivision in Bayou Blue and the Grand Bois community.

Recommended for you

Load comments